30/06/2012 ( 78) 78   ( 57) 57   ( 134,686) 134,686

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Listed Infrastructure Securities

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.20% 22.20%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 61) 61   ( 273) 273   ( 88,878) 88,878

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -22.03% 22.03%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 60) 60   ( 177) 177   ( 68,341) 68,341

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 165

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Acadian Wholesale Global Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 5) 5   ( 33) 33   ( 13,967) 13,967

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 4) 4   ( 53) 53   ( 12,229) 12,229

Acadian Wholesale Global Managed Volatility Equity *

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$ $ $ $ $ $

30/06/2013 -   -   -   -   ( 1,104) 1,104

*   There is no comparative as the Fund commenced operation during the current reporting period.

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 166

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Altrinsic Wholesale Global Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.01% 22.01%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 21) 21   ( 121) 121   ( 28,195) 28,195

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 16) 16   ( 212) 212   ( 27,267) 27,267

BT Wholesale Core Global Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 14) 14   ( 170) 170   ( 15,950) 15,950

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 19) 19   ( 265) 265   ( 13,424) 13,424

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 167

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Capital International Wholesale Global Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 18) 18   ( 3) 3   ( 27,010) 27,010

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.62% 21.62%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 9) 9   ( 205) 205   ( 22,746) 22,746

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 107) 107   ( 386) 386   ( 239,448) 239,448

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 100) 100   ( 214) 214   ( 211,949) 211,949

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 168

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Colonial First State Wholesale Index Global Share - Hedged

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -23.00% 23.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 49) 49   -   -   ( 51,317) 51,317

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -22.30% 22.30%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 5) 5   -   -   ( 39,067) 39,067

DWS Wholesale Global Equity Thematic

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 1) 1   ( 26) 26   ( 4,357) 4,357

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 3) 3   ( 2) 2   ( 4,043) 4,043

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 169

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

MFS Wholesale Global Equity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 39) 39   ( 399) 399   ( 59,126) 59,126

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 26) 26   ( 168) 168   ( 22,215) 22,215

Perpetual Wholesale International

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 19) 19   ( 320) 320   ( 50,802) 50,802

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 17) 17   ( 315) 315   ( 44,398) 44,398

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 170

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Zurich Investments Wholesale Global Thematic Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 13) 13   33   ( 33) ( 10,153) 10,153

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 10) 10   ( 6) 6   ( 4,433) 4,433

Acadian Wholesale Global Equity Long Short

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -21.45% 21.45%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 1) 1   ( 12) 12   ( 4,370) 4,370

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -20.35% 20.35%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 3) 3   ( 20) 20   ( 4,971) 4,971

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 171

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

[…]

30/06/2013 -   -   -   -   ( 1,079) 1,079

*   There is no comparative as the Fund commenced operation during the current reporting period.

Colonial First State Wholesale Global Soft Commodity

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%

points points

$ $ $ $ $ $

30/06/2013 ( 85) 85   -   -   -   -

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.68% 21.68%

points points

$ $ $ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 27) 27   -   -   ( 319,138) 319,138

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Page 173

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Generation Wholesale Global Share

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.03% 22.03%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 62) 62   ( 48) 48   ( 24,032) 24,032

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.79% 21.79%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 13) 13   5   ( 5) ( 14,814) 14,814

Goldman Sachs Wholesale Global Small Companies

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 17) 17   ( 334) 334   ( 22,263) 22,263

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 41   ( 41) ( 131) 131   ( 18,929) 18,929

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 174

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

[…]

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 57) 57   ( 46) 46   ( 30,229) 30,229

Platinum Wholesale Asia

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.00% 22.00%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 56) 56   ( 388) 388   ( 16,489) 16,489

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.60% 21.60%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 61) 61   ( 231) 231   ( 11,119) 11,119

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 175

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

Platinum Wholesale International

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -22.01% 22.01%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 ( 680) 680   ( 13,135) 13,135   ( 245,747) 245,747

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.66% 21.66%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 901) 901   ( 11,674) 11,674   ( 186,521) 186,521

PM Capital Wholesale Absolute Performance

-50 basis +50 basis -10.00% 10.00% -21.89% 21.89%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2013 61   ( 61) 141   ( 141) ( 6,487) 6,487

-60 basis +60 basis -9.30% 9.30% -21.30% 21.30%

points points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 39   ( 39) 403   ( 403) ( 4,557) 4,557

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Page 176

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE  WHOLESALE INVESTMENT FUNDS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)